www.edwardssignaling.com4-98 T M
A
U
D
IB
LE
 S
IG

D; Class II, Div. 2, Groups F and G; and Class
III hazardous locations
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage1
Signal Off
Standby Current (Amps)
Signal On
Operating Current (Amps)
High Decibel
5532M-25Y6
120-240V AC 0.10 A 0.32-0.20 A
125-250V DC 0.10-0.02 A 0.21-0.10 A
5532M-70Y6
120-240V AC 0.10 A 0.32-0.20 A
125-250V DC 0.10-0.02 A 0.21-0.10 A
High Decibel, RS485 5532M-485Y6
120-240V AC 0.10 A 0.32-0.20 A
125-250V DC 0.10-0.02 A 0.21-0.10 A
High Decibel, Diode Polarized
5532MD-10AW2 20-31V DC 0.10 A 0.63-1.0 A
5532MD-70AW2 20-31V DC 0.10 A 0.63-1.0 A
High Decibel, RS485, 30 Watt 5532MHV-485Y6
120-240V AC 0.10 A 0.56-0.34 A
125-250V DC 0.10 A 0.39-0.19 A
1AC voltage frequency is 50/60 Hz.
2Red finish.
AC DC AC/DC 120-123 dB
HAZ-LOC ENCLOSURE
IP443R
probe1
Page Update 03/2014
www.edwardssignaling.com 4-99T M
A
U
D
IB
LE
 S
IG
N
A
LS
4
Electronic Audible Signals
System Speaker Amplifier
Millennium Class
5532M and 5532MD Series
5532MHV Series
Weights and Dimensions
Cat. No.
Approx. Net
Weight (lb.)
Approx. Shipping
Weight (lb.)
5532M-25Y6 10.60 13.20
5532M-70Y6 10.60 13.20
5532M-485Y6 10.60 13.20
5532MD-10AW 10.60 13.20
5532MD-70AW 10.60 13.20
5532MHV-485Y6 10.60 13.20
dr_as_5530M_01.eps
8 47/64"
(222mm)